

Water System Improvements
Henry, South Dakota
A-9292

Bid Tabulation
Monday, June 17, 2024

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	LL & Sons Excavating, Inc. Hazel, SD			Halme, Inc. Lake Norden, SD			J&J Earth Works, Inc Milbank, SD			Forest Excavating Clark, SD		
				Unit Price	Total Price		Unit Price	Total Price		Unit Price	Total Price		Unit Price	Total Price	
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00		\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00		\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00		\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	
2	Remove & Dispose Gate Valve	8	Each	\$460.00	\$3,680.00		\$110.00	\$880.00		\$350.00	\$2,800.00		\$500.00	\$4,000.00	
3	Remove & Salvage Fire Hydrant	7	Each	\$575.00	\$4,025.00		\$200.00	\$1,400.00		\$500.00	\$3,500.00		\$500.00	\$3,500.00	
4	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk	2,101	Sq.Ft.	\$18.75	\$39,393.75		\$20.00	\$42,020.00		\$9.25	\$19,434.25		\$15.00	\$31,515.00	
5	Remove & Replace Concrete Surfacing	516	Sq.Ft.	\$18.75	\$9,675.00		\$25.00	\$12,900.00		\$10.75	\$5,547.00		\$17.50	\$9,030.00	
6	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	155	Ft.	\$112.50	\$17,437.50		\$120.00	\$18,600.00		\$48.00	\$7,440.00		\$60.00	\$9,300.00	
7	Remove & Replace Concrete Header Curb	30	Ft.	\$62.50	\$1,875.00		\$65.00	\$1,950.00		\$56.00	\$1,680.00		\$85.00	\$2,550.00	
8	Remove & Replace Concrete Valley Gutter	40	Sq.Ft.	\$22.50	\$900.00		\$20.00	\$800.00		\$22.00	\$880.00		\$25.00	\$1,000.00	
9	Storm Sewer Repair	89	Ft.	\$161.00	\$14,329.00		\$85.00	\$7,565.00		\$110.00	\$9,790.00		\$85.00	\$7,565.00	
10	6" Watermain	5,355	Ft.	\$47.73	\$255,594.15		\$54.00	\$289,170.00		\$72.50	\$388,237.50		\$57.00	\$305,235.00	
11	Watermain Casing	140	Ft.	\$109.25	\$15,295.00		\$75.00	\$10,500.00		\$78.00	\$10,920.00		\$83.00	\$11,620.00	
12	Connect to Existing Watermain	11	Each	\$1,725.00	\$18,975.00		\$3,500.00	\$38,500.00		\$1,650.00	\$18,150.00		\$4,035.00	\$44,385.00	
13	6" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	22	Each	\$2,530.00	\$55,660.00		\$2,400.00	\$52,800.00		\$2,800.00	\$61,600.00		\$2,735.00	\$60,170.00	
14	6" 90° MJ DI Bend	4	Each	\$632.50	\$2,530.00		\$880.00	\$3,520.00		\$850.00	\$3,400.00		\$1,292.00	\$5,168.00	
15	6" MJ DI Tee	12	Each	\$718.75	\$8,625.00		\$1,270.00	\$15,240.00		\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00		\$1,544.00	\$18,528.00	
16	6" MJ DI Cross	1	Each	\$2,743.92	\$2,743.92		\$1,780.00	\$1,780.00		\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		\$2,834.00	\$2,834.00	
17	4" x 6" Reducer	11	Each	\$1,697.40	\$18,671.40		\$720.00	\$7,920.00		\$825.00	\$9,075.00		\$1,030.00	\$11,330.00	
18	6" Cap	3	Each	\$612.95	\$1,838.85		\$450.00	\$1,350.00		\$450.00	\$1,350.00		\$777.00	\$2,331.00	
19	Fire Hydrant w/ Steamer	7	Each	\$6,695.30	\$46,867.10		\$8,200.00	\$57,400.00		\$6,200.00	\$43,400.00		\$6,500.00	\$45,500.00	
20	6" Saddle w/ 1" Corp	52	Each	\$1,006.25	\$52,325.00		\$470.00	\$24,440.00		\$450.00	\$23,400.00		\$600.00	\$31,200.00	
21	1" Water Service Line	2,583	Ft.	\$28.75	\$74,261.25		\$42.00	\$108,486.00		\$53.00	\$136,899.00		\$35.00	\$90,405.00	
22	1" Curb Stop	52	Each	\$1,207.50	\$62,790.00		\$450.00	\$23,400.00		\$635.00	\$33,020.00		\$700.00	\$36,400.00	
23	Connect to Existing Water Service	54	Each	\$920.00	\$49,680.00		\$1,000.00	\$54,000.00		\$315.00	\$17,010.00		\$650.00	\$35,100.00	
24	Asphalt Street Repair (3" Nominal Depth)	580	Tons	\$184.00	\$106,720.00		\$153.00	\$88,740.00		\$165.00	\$95,700.00		\$305.00	\$176,900.00	
25	Gravel Street Repair (6" Nominal Depth)	574	Tons	\$21.85	\$12,541.90		\$28.00	\$16,072.00		\$21.50	\$12,341.00		\$27.00	\$15,498.00	
26	Granular Base Course (8" Nominal Depth)	1,424	Tons	\$25.30	\$36,027.20		\$28.00	\$39,872.00		\$23.00	\$32,752.00		\$30.00	\$42,720.00	
27	Pipe Bedding	620	Tons	\$52.90	\$32,798.00		\$23.00	\$14,260.00		\$17.50	\$10,850.00		\$20.00	\$12,400.00	
28	Rock Bedding	100	Tons	\$92.00	\$9,200.00		\$35.00	\$3,500.00		\$38.00	\$3,800.00		\$35.00	\$3,500.00	
29	Contaminated Soil Removal and Disposal	100	C.Y.	\$57.50	\$5,750.00		\$50.00	\$5,000.00		\$45.00	\$4,500.00		\$100.00	\$10,000.00	
30	Exploratory Excavation	20	Hours	\$230.00	\$4,600.00		\$250.00	\$5,000.00		\$650.00	\$13,000.00		\$400.00	\$8,000.00	
31	Temporary Water	1	L.S.	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
32	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00		\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00		\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
33	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	L.S.	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00		\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
34	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching (Lawn)	1	Acres	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00		\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00		\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
TOTAL BID				\$1,072,659.02			\$1,107,815.00			\$1,173,275.75			\$1,337,684.00		

Water System Improvements
Henry, South Dakota
A-9292

Bid Tabulation

Monday, June 17, 2024

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	H & W Contracting, LLC Sioux Falls, SD		Dahme Construction Co., Inc. Aberdeen, SD		Crow River Construction New London, MN		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$332,465.00	\$332,465.00	\$278,899.85	\$278,899.85	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
2	Remove & Dispose Gate Valve	8	Each	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$439.00	\$3,512.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
3	Remove & Salvage Fire Hydrant	7	Each	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$404.00	\$2,828.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
4	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk	2,101	Sq.Ft.	\$16.50	\$34,666.50	\$20.00	\$42,020.00	\$35.00	\$73,535.00	\$18.00	\$37,818.00
5	Remove & Replace Concrete Surfacing	516	Sq.Ft.	\$18.25	\$9,417.00	\$23.00	\$11,868.00	\$35.00	\$18,060.00	\$27.00	\$13,932.00
6	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	155	Ft.	\$62.00	\$9,610.00	\$72.00	\$11,160.00	\$250.00	\$38,750.00	\$80.00	\$12,400.00
7	Remove & Replace Concrete Header Curb	30	Ft.	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$72.00	\$2,160.00	\$325.00	\$9,750.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00
8	Remove & Replace Concrete Valley Gutter	40	Sq.Ft.	\$21.30	\$852.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
9	Storm Sewer Repair	89	Ft.	\$55.00	\$4,895.00	\$106.00	\$9,434.00	\$100.00	\$8,900.00	\$82.00	\$7,298.00
10	6" Watermain	5,355	Ft.	\$78.00	\$417,690.00	\$59.00	\$315,945.00	\$105.00	\$562,275.00	\$66.00	\$353,430.00
11	Watermain Casing	140	Ft.	\$85.00	\$11,900.00	\$103.00	\$14,420.00	\$185.00	\$25,900.00	\$80.00	\$11,200.00
12	Connect to Existing Watermain	11	Each	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,291.00	\$14,201.00	\$3,200.00	\$35,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$23,100.00
13	6" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	22	Each	\$2,200.00	\$48,400.00	\$2,640.00	\$58,080.00	\$3,325.00	\$73,150.00	\$2,500.00	\$55,000.00
14	6" 90° MJ DI Bend	4	Each	\$975.00	\$3,900.00	\$907.00	\$3,628.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
15	6" MJ DI Tee	12	Each	\$1,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,338.00	\$16,056.00	\$1,750.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00
16	6" MJ DI Cross	1	Each	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,816.00	\$1,816.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
17	4" x 6" Reducer	11	Each	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$900.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,125.00	\$12,375.00	\$800.00	\$8,800.00
18	6" Cap	3	Each	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$554.00	\$1,662.00	\$825.00	\$2,475.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
19	Fire Hydrant w/ Steamer	7	Each	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$7,690.00	\$53,830.00	\$11,700.00	\$81,900.00	\$7,500.00	\$52,500.00
20	6" Saddle w/ 1" Corp	52	Each	\$800.00	\$41,600.00	\$620.00	\$32,240.00	\$1,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$600.00	\$31,200.00
21	1" Water Service Line	2,583	Ft.	\$32.00	\$82,656.00	\$44.00	\$113,652.00	\$55.00	\$142,065.00	\$42.00	\$108,486.00
22	1" Curb Stop	52	Each	\$975.00	\$50,700.00	\$912.00	\$47,424.00	\$1,250.00	\$65,000.00	\$650.00	\$33,800.00
23	Connect to Existing Water Service	54	Each	\$1,250.00	\$67,500.00	\$735.00	\$39,690.00	\$975.00	\$52,650.00	\$700.00	\$37,800.00
24	Asphalt Street Repair (3" Nominal Depth)	580	Tons	\$157.00	\$91,060.00	\$263.00	\$152,540.00	\$155.00	\$89,900.00	\$190.00	\$110,200.00
25	Gravel Street Repair (6" Nominal Depth)	574	Tons	\$29.00	\$16,646.00	\$46.00	\$26,404.00	\$46.00	\$26,404.00	\$28.00	\$16,072.00
26	Granular Base Course (8" Nominal Depth)	1,424	Tons	\$30.00	\$42,720.00	\$27.00	\$38,448.00	\$46.00	\$65,504.00	\$26.00	\$37,024.00
27	Pipe Bedding	620	Tons	\$20.00	\$12,400.00	\$18.00	\$11,160.00	\$40.00	\$24,800.00	\$20.00	\$12,400.00
28	Rock Bedding	100	Tons	\$31.00	\$3,100.00	\$31.00	\$3,100.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
29	Contaminated Soil Removal and Disposal	100	C.Y.	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$62.00	\$6,200.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00
30	Exploratory Excavation	20	Hours	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$711.00	\$14,220.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
31	Temporary Water	1	L.S.	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$12,411.00	\$12,411.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
32	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$52,226.00	\$52,226.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
33	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	L.S.	\$6,860.00	\$6,860.00	\$5,030.00	\$5,030.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
34	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching (Lawn)	1	Acres	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$28,042.00	\$28,042.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
TOTAL BID				\$1,433,887.50	\$1,433,887.50	\$1,435,206.85	\$1,435,206.85	\$1,551,793.00	\$1,551,793.00	\$1,226,260.00	\$1,226,260.00

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:



DATE: 6-17-2024

PROJECT ENGINEER: